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Agenda

 Company Profile

 Financial Analysis

 Store Expansion Plan

 Same Store Sales Growth Strategy

 Store Remodeling to Beauty and Home Inside Stores

 Product Assortment Strategy

 Omni-Channel Strategy
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Core Value

Multiple 

Choice

ConvenienceHigh Quality

Chairman : 

Chien-Chao, Chen

General Manager:

Zong-Cheng, Chen

OTC Date :

6th Sep. 2002

 capital : 

1.049 billion NTD

 Number of employees : 

5038 (Sept. 2025)

 Number of stores :

451 Stores (Nov. 2025)

Company Profile
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3Q25 Financial highlights: 

 Sales were NT$6.401bn, up 4.5% YoY, 
driven by beauty product 
categories and our remodeling 
efforts. 

 GPM was 45.9%, down 0.1% YoY /
up 3.3% QoQ.

 OPM was 15.7%, up 0.1% YoY/ up 
3.6% QoQ.

 NI came in of NT$808 mn with EPS of 
NT$7.59, up 5.4% YoY. 

(NT$ mn) 2Q25 3Q24 3Q25 QoQ YoY
Net Sales 6,044 6,125 6,401 5.9% 4.5%

Cost of goods sold 3,467 3,307 3,463 -0.1% 4.7%

Gross profit 2,577 2,818 2,938 14% 4.3%

Promotion Expense 1,661 1,672 1,738 4.6% 3.9%

Administrative 

Expense
186 194 198 6.8% 2.2%

Operating profit 731 951 1,002 37.2% 5.4%

Non-operating items 6 2 8 43.9% 229.6%

Profit before tax 736 954 1,011 37.2% 5.9%

Tax expenses 142 191 202 42.0% 6.0%

Net income 594 763 808 36.1% 5.9%

EPS (NT$) 5.58 7.20 7.59 36.0% 5.4%

Ratio DIF

GPM 42.6% 46.0% 45.9% 3.3% -0.1%

OPEX 30.5% 30.5% 30.2% -0.3% -0.2%

OPM 12.1% 15.5% 15.7% 3.6% 0.1%

NPM 9.8% 12.5% 12.6% 2.8% 0.2%

3Q25 Operating Results Review
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(NT$ mn) 1-3Q24 1-3Q25 YoY

Net Sales 17,626 18,741 6.3%

Cost of goods sold 9,740 10,427 7.1%

Gross profit 7,887 8,314 5.4%

Promotion Expense 4,811 5,055 5.1%

Administrative Expense 545 563 3.3%

Operating profit 2,531 2,696 6.5%

Non-operating items 37 32 -13.2%

Profit before tax 2,567 2,728 6.3%

Tax expenses 514 541 5.3%

Net income 2,054 2,187 6.5%

EPS (NT$) 19.39 20.56 6.0%

Ratio

GPM 44.7% 44.4% -0.4%

OPEX 30.4% 30.0% -0.4%

OPM 14.4% 14.4% 0.0%

NPM 11.7% 11.7% 0.0%

1-3Q25 Financial highlights: 

Sales were NT$18.7bn, up 6.3% YoY. 

GPM was 44.4%, down 0.4% YoY. 

OPM was 14.4%, comparable to 1-3Q24.

EPS was NT$20.56, up 6% YoY. 

1-3Q25 Operating Results Review
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Sales Breakdown by Products 1-3Q25
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3Q25 Sales YOY 

by products
Sales mix

3Q25 Sales Trend

3Q24 3Q25

Beauty 0 8% 9%

A solid demand for beauty products

Bath 0 11% 12%

Cosmetics 0 18% 18%

Skin Care 0 17% 16%

Hardware 0 4% 4%

Groceries 2% 3%

Household 0 16% 15%

Accessories 0 3% 3%

Textile 0 9% 9%

Food 0 7% 6%

Others 0 5% 5%

3Q25 Sales Trend
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1-3Q25 Sales 

YOY by 

products

Sales mix

1-3Q25 Sales Trend

1-3Q24 1-3Q25

Beauty 0 8% 9%

A solid demand for beauty products

Cosmetics 0 18% 18%

Bath 0 12% 12%

Skin Care 0 16% 16%

Hardware 0 4% 4%

Groceries 2% 2%

Household 0 16% 16%

Textile 0 9% 9%

Accessories 0 3% 3%

Food 0 7% 7%

Others 0 5% 5%

1-3Q25 Sales Trend
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Financials
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Store numbers Composition

Store Expansion Plan
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Poya Beauty Street Shop

Poya Community Shop

Poya Beauty Shop at Shopping mall

Home Inside Shop

Store Formats
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• Private label products accounted for 3.2% of total sales in 1-3Q25.

• We plan to introduce more Poya private brands to enhance our brand value.

Private Brand Plan
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• EC accounted for 2.2% of total sales in 1-3Q25 with accelerating growth and improving 

profitability.

Poya Buy
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Unveil in-store pick up services 

for POYA will reach 470 stores by 

2025 indicating better shopping 

experience, lowering delivery 

cost and higher traffic.

Customers could buy online 

and pickup by batches. 

Clients could also share gifts  

with friends to drive store 

traffics. 

Customers could have the 

try-on experience at POYA 

stores and place the order 

through POYA BUY for 

home delivery. 

Extend product SKUS on EC 

platform, such as seasonal 

goods and pre order products 

to drive incremental sales. 

Analyze sales data to actively 

provide customized product  

recommendation and 

services to clients. 

Integrate social media and our  

payment system to provide 

seamless shopping experience to 

enhance customer loyalty and 

drive traffic. 

POYA 

Stores

In-store

Pickup

Batch

Orders

Physical 

Display

Product 

Extension

Social 

Media

Precision

Marketing

Points, 
VIP money flow, 

sales data

Integration

Poya’s OMO Strategy
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Taoyuan

Kaohsiung

Logistic Center in the North

Logistic Center in the South
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Centralized Logistic Center

Logistic Center in the Central
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Poya’s Social Media Upgrade

https://www.instagram.com/reel/Ck-ebAJMTSL/
https://www.instagram.com/reel/Ck-ebAJMTSL/


Thank you!


